5/16/2019 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 1 of 8
DATASHEET
Rev. D
DC100 SERIES
2:1 Wide Input Voltage Ranges
100 Watts, Single Outputs
Industry Standard Half-Brick Footprint

website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 4 of 8
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Model Number Input Voltage Output
Voltage
Output Current No Load (2)
Input Current Ripple & Noise (3) (4) Output
Power
Maximum
Capacitive Load (5) Efficiency (3)
Min. load Full load
DC100-12S3.3
12 VDC
(9 – 18 VDC)
3.3VDC 0mA 25A 155mA 75mVp-p 82.5W 75700µF 90%
DC100-12S05 5 VDC 0mA 20A 150mA 75mVp-p 100W 40000µF 91%
DC100-12S12 12 VDC 0mA 8.4A 180mA 100mVp-p 100W 7000µF 91%
DC100-12S15 15 VDC 0mA 6.7A 180mA 100mVp-p 100W 4460µF 91%
DC100-12S24 24 VDC 0mA 4.2A 90mA 200mVp-p 100W 1750µF 90%
DC100-12S28 28 VDC 0mA 3.6A 100mA 200mVp-p 100W 1280µF 90%
DC100-12S48 48 VDC 0mA 2.1A 100mA 300mVp-p 100W 430µF 90%
DC100-24S3.3
24 VDC
(18 – 36 VDC)
3.3VDC 0mA 25A 90mA 75mVp-p 82.5W 75700µF 91%
DC100-24S05 5 VDC 0mA 20A 150mA 75mVp-p 100W 40000µF 93%
DC100-24S12 12 VDC 0mA 8.4A 185mA 100mVp-p 100W 7000µF 93%
DC100-24S15 15 VDC 0mA 6.7A 185mA 100mVp-p 100W 4460µF 93%
DC100-24S24 24 VDC 0mA 4.2A 85mA 200mVp-p 100W 1750µF 92%
DC100-24S28 28 VDC 0mA 3.6A 85mA 200mVp-p 100W 1280µF 92%
DC100-24S48 48 VDC 0mA 2.1A 85mA 300mVp-p 100W 430µF 92%
DC100-48S3.3
48 VDC
(36 – 75 VDC)
3.3VDC 0mA 25A 80mA 75mVp-p 82.5W 75700µF 91%
DC100-48S05 5 VDC 0mA 20A 90mA 75mVp-p 100W 40000µF 93%
DC100-48S12 12 VDC 0mA 8.4A 90mA 100mVp-p 100W 7000µF 93%
DC100-48S15 15 VDC 0mA 6.7A 90mA 100mVp-p 100W 4460µF 93%
DC100-48S24 24 VDC 0mA 4.2A 40mA 200mVp-p 100W 1750µF 92%
DC100-48S28 28 VDC 0mA 3.6A 40mA 200mVp-p 100W 1280µF 92%
DC100-48S48 48 VDC 0mA 2.1A 40mA 300mVp-p 100W 430µF 92%
NOTES
1. BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332. Case 1: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40°C.
   MIL-HDBK-217F Notice2 @Ta=25°C, Full load (Ground, Benign, controlled environment).
2.  Typical value at nominal input voltage and no load.